PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Guaranty

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Four J's Inc.	01/03/2006
John T. Matthias	01/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PG Properties, Limited Partnership
Street Address:	N5235 635 Street
City:	Ellsworth
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6151587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(608) 258-4292 Phone:

ptomailmadison@foley.com Email:

Paul S. Hunter Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1497

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066553-0101
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Doul C. Hunter

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 1 source=guaranty#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0741

GUARANTY

For value received and to induce PG Properties Limited Partnership (the "Holder") to extend credit to the Company (as defined below), the undersigned John T. Matthias, an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin and Four J'S Inc., a Minnesota corporation (collectively, the "Guarantors"), hereby guarantee, jointly and severally, the full payment of any and all financial obligations of Matthias MoneyBoard, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company") arising under or pursuant that certain Note Purchase Agreement by and among the Company and the purchasers signatory thereto (the "Purchase Agreement"), or the Notes issued thereunder or the Additional Payment or the Note Shares issuable thereunder. together with reasonable attorneys fees and expenses that may be incurred by the Holder in connection with collecting such sums due from the Company or enforcing Guarantors' covenants and agreements hereunder. Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Purchase Agreement. Each Guarantor understands and agrees that the Holder shall have the right to proceed at any time against either Guarantor without first proceeding against the Company or any of the Company's assets. This Guaranty shall remain in full force and effect until the satisfaction of the Company's obligations arising under or pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and/or the Notes issued thereunder. Each Guarantor acknowledges and agrees that such Guarantor has read and understands the Purchase Agreement and fully understands the obligations created herein.

Each Guarantor understands and agrees that any direct or indirect transfer or assignment by Four Js, Inc. of its intellectual property assets (including by way of exclusive license) or any direct or indirect transfer or assignment by Mr. Matthias of his equity ownership in either Four Js, Inc. or the Company shall constitute an Event of Default under the Purchase Agreement.

The provisions of this Guaranty shall apply to and bind the successors, and permitted assigns of each Guarantor. This Guaranty has been approved by the shareholders and Board of Directors of Four J's Inc.

Dated this 3 day of January, 2006.

JOHN T. MATTHIAS

FOUR J'S INC.

óhn T. Matthias

Title: President

PG Properties, Limited Partnership

Name:

General Partner Title:

RECORDED: 07/13/2006

By:

PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0742

MADI_609243.2